
FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2007

February 8 2007

Mr. Speaker:

Your TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 4

has had it under consideration and reports same with
recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1.  On page 2, line 15, strike "19,381.8" and insert in lieu
thereof "20,204.5".

2.  On page 2, line 16, strike "75,883.9" and "220,376.3" and
insert in lieu thereof "75,732.5" and "200,464.4", respectively.

3.  On page 2, line 17, strike "49,401.8" and "120,294.5" and
insert in lieu thereof "51,935.4" and "140,206.4", respectively.

4.  On page 2, line 18, strike "407.00" and "36.00" and insert
in lieu thereof "404.00" and "41.00", respectively.

5.  On page 2, strike lines 19 through 24 in their entirety.

6.  On page 3, lines 4 and 5, strike the money amount and
insert in lieu thereof "nine million three hundred sixty-two
thousand eight hundred dollars ($9,362,800)".

7.  On page 4, line 4, strike "82,012.2" and insert in lieu
thereof "87,264.1".

8.  On page 4, line 5, strike "51,620.3" and insert in lieu
thereof "51,503.7".

9.  On page 4, line 6, strike "98,072.3" and insert in lieu
thereof "98,441.3".

10.  On page 4, line 7, strike "1,972.00" and "10.00" and
insert in lieu thereof "1,976.00" and "6.00", respectively.

11.  On page 4, line 22, strike "25,550.8" and insert in lieu
thereof "25,773.6".

12.  On page 5, line 3, strike "7.5%" and insert in lieu
thereof "10%".



FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2007

HTPWC/HB 4 Page 2

13.  Revise all totals and subtotals to correspond with these
amendments.,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE
COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 
Daniel P. Silva, Chairman

Adopted                        Not Adopted                          
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  8  For  0  Against
Yes: 8
No: 0
Excused: Cote, Gonzales, Moore, Powdrell-Culbert
Absent: None

.167502.1
HB0004TC1.wpd


